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Director
Enterprise Architecture and Engineering
Senturus, Inc.
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Poll #1

What is your company doing about
Microsoft Fabric?

1. Watching and waiting

2. Actively researching

3. In development

4. In production

5. What's Microsoft Fabric?
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Poll #2

What are your biggest concerns about
Microsoft Fabric?

1. Administration
2. Cost

3. Governance
4. Security
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Problems with traditional architecture

 Lack of Data Transparency
* I'T becomes a bottleneck
* Role-specific IT experts

» Long time to value

» Users build their own data sets and reports
* Inconsistent reporting between groups

- Governance and security complexity

o
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The road to Microsoft Fabric

. Storage — Data Lake
. Compute — Databricks

1

2

3. Orchestration — Data Factory
A AZU re 4. Visualization — Power BI

Data Factory Data Lake Databricks Data Explorer $ @ @ @ ' Fab”C
2015 2016 2017 2018

Fully integrated SAAS offering

: N \ éb on Delta Lake format
M ' g a ﬂ 8 @ Public I Generally

|
I I I I Preview : I Available

May 2023 | NOV 2023

201 ) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 -

What’s Next @

il O Azure Synapse Analytics  |Jl)) s 24 i
Power Bl - : ! * Governance
2015 Unified data PAAS offering . 1‘% i ] . Master Data Management
] + Security
i » Network integration

* Drawing on principles from The Data Warehousing Institute (TDWI), Gartner, Forrester, IDC, and ITIL, our Enterprise Data Management
and Governance strategies are crafted to meet industry-leading standards.



What we like about Fabric

* SAAS: provision once, fully managed

- Empowers citizen developers

« Consolidated, browser-based end-to-end
data analytics

 Facilitates consolidation of the data estate
* Faster time to value

- Data analytics meets Al (Copilots)
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Common Fabric questions

01 Is it limited to Azure?
(02 Can it really access my data?
03 How does it handle governance?

04 What are Fabric’s security capabilities?
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Microsoft Fabric experiences

> © /a ¥ & 4 3

Data Factory Synapse Synapse Data  Synapse Data  Synapse Real- Power Bl Data
Data Warehouse Science Time Analytics Activator
* Data pipeline . Er].%'(@l?oeu"slgg e Warehouse * ML Model * KQL Database *  Workspace *  Reflex *
e Dataflow Gen2 ¢  Notebook «  Data pipeline *  Experiment e KQL Queryset *  Semantic Models
*  Environment * e Dataflow Gen2 ° Notebook *  Eventstream *  Report
SparklJob *  Environment *
Definition

e Data pipeline

Storage
A Onelale (=
KQL Database Data Warehouse Data Lakehouse
Eé;::;;.;:} SENTURUS * _in public preview, as of Dec. 2023 14
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Fabric reference architectures

Modern “data warehouse”

OnelLake

Bronze Silver Gold
(Raw) (Curated)

Model & Serve

(Optimized)

—~ Sensor :

Apps
& 10T 5

Doo
Ig Logs -

A ﬂ Paginated
’ N ‘ : : Report :
: 7 -— == : Power BI
= i : roo : : :
==|| Media : = _ Y : : :
Pipelines * et ) Star Schema : T Q
/’U:ﬂ_.\’ P > C—D’ U:l] (Parquet-Delta) e :

P : 3 ode &

oo Parquet-Delta
|pe||nes;

(Delta Lake) Shortcuts

Security @ Purview @ Data Activator Administration

* - Or Notebooks and/or Dataflows
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@ 4+ New report 2 v New items saved to: 3&‘” Lunch and Learn

Recommended <

You frequently open this You frequently open this You frequently open this You frequently open this E  Getting started with Power Bl

Metrics

@ o | =
Monitoring lll ||l III lll n
hub l ‘

s o]

Deployment
pipefines
Envisor Analytics - Dataset Item Sales Report Prudential Demo Envisor Analytics - Dataset Cost and Usage Explore basic Power Bl concepts
D
Learmn
=
Workspaces
90 ¥ Favorites B My apps | Q Filter by keyword = Filter v
Lunch and
Leam
B} Name Type Opened Location Endorsement Sensitivity
E LunchNLearn Lakehouse 48 seconds ago Lunch and Learn — —
& Lunch and Learn ¥ Workspace 51 seconds ago Workspaces — —
& Envisor Analytics iPost @ Workspace an hour ago Workspaces — —
S Explore Sales Orders Notebook an hour ago My workspace — —
Power 8l @ Envisor Analytics iPost Dev Workspace 16 hours ago Workspaces — —



i LunchNLearn v Q_ Search
@ Home
Home
I_—,’}, ek % Get data v New semantic model B Open notebook v
Create . A SQL analytics endpoint for SQL querying and a default Power Bl semantic model for faster reporting were created and will be updated with any tables added to the lakehouse.
B Explorer «
Browse new_sales
@ v LunchNLearn -
ABC SalesOrderNumber #BC SalesOrderlineNumber OrderDate 123 Vear 123 Month
Data hub
v [ Tables 1 | 5044067 1 8/1/201912000... = 2019 8
B > ﬂ new_sales soe 2 S044063 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... =~ 2019 8
Apps 00
W D Files 3 SC44064 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
Q 4 S044066 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
-3 Amazon-53-Demo
Metrics % [ mzon g 5 5044065 1 8/1/201912:000... 2019 8
@ > B new_data 6 5044062 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
7 5044061 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... =~ 2019 8
Monitoring
hub 8 5044069 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
@ 9 5044070 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
2 10 5044073 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
Deployment
pipelines h 1 5044068 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... 2019 8
ED 12 5044071 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
s 13 5044072 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
14 S044137 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... =~ 2019 8
g’ 15 5044134 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
Wenspac 16 5044136 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... | 2019 8
toéq) 17 S044135 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
Lunch and 18 5044143 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
e 19 5044142 1 8/4/2019 12:000... = 2019 g
@ 20 | S0O44139 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
Ingest Sales 21 S044138 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
é' 22 | SC44141 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
u 23 5044140 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
LunchNLear
n 24 S044145 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
25 | S044146 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
26 5044147 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8
27 R

Power BI
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ABC FirstName
Krystal
Anne
Richard
Carlos
Xavier
Rebecca
Ryan
Shannon
Lucas
Adam
Ashlee
Paula
Ronnie
Michelle
Allen
Lucas
Gabrielle
Brandon
Jake
Charles
Jaime
Shaun
Brandi
Amy
Alejandro
Alan

Tammy

"asssssssssmnm

ABC | astName

Lu
Hernandez
Bailey
Carter
Roberts
Wright
Lal
Dominguez
Mitchell
Flores

Xu
Romero
Zhang
Cox
Lopez
Martin
Hall
Jones
Zukowski
Taylor
Shen
Deng
Ruiz

Ma
Wang
Zhu

R

ABC EmailAddress

krystal11@adven...
anned@adventur...

richard97 @adve...
carlos38@adven...

xavier36@advent...
rebecca21@adve...
ryan33@adventu...
shannon34@adv...

lucas3@adventu...

adam10@advent...
ashlee12@adven...
paulai2@advent...

ronnie0@advent...

michelle11@adv...
allen15@advent...
lucas28@advent...

gabrielle64@adv...
brandond1@adv...
jake22@adventu...

charles12@adve...

jaime26@advent...

shaun3@advent...

brandi2@advent...
amy22@adventu...

alejandro3@adv...

alan17@adventu...

tammu2) Madve

ABC |tem

Road-150 Red, 62

Mountain-100 Sil...

Road-150 Red, 62

Mountain-100 Sil...

Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 62

Mountain-100 B...
Mountain-100 BI...
Mountain-100 B...

Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 56
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 62
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Fabric Trial:
59 days left

123 Quantity

@ %

12F UnitPrice

357827
3399.99
357827
3399.99
3578.27
357827
357827
337499
337499
337499
3578.27
357827
357827
357827
357827
357827
3578.27
357827
3578.27
357827
357827
357827
3578.27
3578.27
357827
357827
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Q Lakehouse

Showing 1000 rows

12F TaxAmount

286.2616 2.
271.9992
286.2616
271.9992
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
269.9992
269.9992
269.9992
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
oseonie
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LunchNLearn v Q Search

Home

b % Get data v New semantic model B Open notebock v

. A SQL analytics endpoint for SQL querying and a default Power Bl semantic model for faster reporting were created and will be updated with any tables added to the lakehouse.

Explorer « o
~ LunchNLearn =
ABC SalesOrderNumber 4BC SalesOrderLineNumber OrderDate 123 Year 123 Month ABC FirstName ABC | astName
v B Tables 1 5044067 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Krystal Lu
> ﬁ dimdate 2 S044063 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Anne Hernandez
> @ new._sales 3 5044064 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Richard Bailey
) 4 5044066 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Carlos Carter
v D Files 5 5044065 1 8/1/201912:000... | 2019 8 Xavier Roberts
> &3 Amazon-53-Demo 6 5044062 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Rebecca Wright
> D new_data 7 5044061 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Ryan Lal
8 5044069 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Shannon Dominguez
9 S044070 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Lucas Mitchell
10 S044073 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Adam Flores
1 5044068 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Ashlee Xu
12 5044071 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Paula Romero
% 13 S044072 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Ronnie Zhang
14 S044137 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Michelle Cox
15 5044134 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Allen Lopez
16 S044136 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Lucas Martin
17 S044135 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Gabrielle Hall
18 5044143 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Brandon Jones
19 S044142 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Jake Zukowski
20  S044139 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Charles Taylor
21 5044138 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Jaime Shen
22 S044141 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Shaun Deng
23 5044140 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... 2019 8 Brandi Ruiz
24 5044145 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Amy Ma
25  S044146 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Alejandro Wang
26 5044147 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... 2019 8 Alan Zhu
2

)
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richard97 @adve...
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xavier36@advent...
rebecca21@adve...
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shannon34@adv...

lucas3@adventu...

adam10@advent...
ashlee12@adven...
paulal2@advent...

ronnie0@advent...

michelle11@adv...
allen15@advent...
lucas28@advent...

gabrielle64@adv...
brandond1@adv...
jake22@adventu...

charles12@adve...

jaime26@advent...

shaun3@advent...

brandi2@advent...
amy22@adventu...

alejandro3@adv...

alan17@adventu...
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ABC |tem

Road-150 Red, 62

Mountain-100 Sil...

Road-150 Red, 62

Mountain-100 Sil...

Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 62

Mountain-100 Bl...
Mountain-100 BI...
Mountain-100 Bl...

Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 56
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 52
Road-150 Red, 44
Road-150 Red, 62
Road-150 Red, 52
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Fabric Trial:
59 days left

123 Quantity

@ & L
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Q Lakehouse

12F UnitPrice

3578.27
3399.99
3578.27
3399.99
3578.27
3578.27
3578.27
337499
337499
337499
3578.27
3578.27
3578.27
3578.27
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Showing 1000 rows

12F TaxAmount

286.2616 o
271.9992
286.2616
271.9992
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
269.0992
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269.9992
286.2616
286.2616
286.2616
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286.2616
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286.2616
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LunchNLearn v Q Search ;;b;;cylr::; @ I ? & ‘
@ Home (2 Lakehouse v
Home
@ I}a & % Get data v New semantic model E} Open notebock v
Create . A SQL analytics endpoint for SQL querying and a default Power Bl semantic model for faster reporting were created and will be updated with any tables added to the lakehouse. X
BEe EXpIorer € new_sales Showing 1000 rows
@ ¥ EunchiLegm ABC SalesOrderNumber 4BC SalesOrderLineNumber OrderDate 123 Year 123 Month ABC FirstName ABC | astName ABC EmailAddress ~ ABC |tem 123 Quantity 12F UnitPrice 12F TaxAmount
o v B Tables -
1 5044067 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Krystal Lu krystall1@adven... Road-150 Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616 b
EB > [ dimdate 2 5044063 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... 2019 8 Anne Hernandez anne4@adventur... Mountain-100 Sil... 1 3399.99 271.9992
Apps > [ new.sales 3 | S044064 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... ~ 2019 8 Richard Bailey richard97@adve... = Road-150Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
Q v B Files 4 S044066 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Carlos Carter carlos38@adven... = Mountain-100 Sil... = 1 3399.99 271.9992
Metrics 5  S044065 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Xavier Roberts xavier36@advent... Road-150Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
&3 Amazon-S3-Demo 6 | S044062 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Rebecca Wright rebecca21@adve.. Road-150Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
Monc:z_mg > B new_data 7 5044061 1 8/1/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Ryan Lal ryan33@adventu... = Road-150 Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
hub 8 5044069 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Shannon Dominguez shannon34@adv... Mountain-100 Bl.. 1 337499 269.9992
@ 9 S044070 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Lucas Mitchell lucas3@adventu... Mountain-100 BI... 1 337499 269.9992
Dep:';ymem h 10 S044073 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Adam Flores adam10@advent.. Mountain-100 Bl... 1 337499 269.9992
pipelines 11 5044068 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... =~ 2019 8 Ashlee Xu ashlee12@adven... Road-150Red,52 1 3578.27 286.2616
[:D 12 S044071 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Paula Romero paulal2@advent... = Road-150 Red, 52 1 357827 286.2616
leam 13 S044072 1 8/2/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Ronnie Zhang ronnie0@advent...  Road-150 Red, 44 1 3578.27 286.2616
14 5044137 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... ~ 2019 8 Michelle Cox michelle11@adv... = Road-150Red, 56 1 3578.27 286.2616
g 15 5044734 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Allen Lopez allen15@advent... Road-150 Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
orcheces 16 SO44136 1 8/3/201912:000... 2019 8 Lucas Martin lucas28@advent... = Road-150Red,44 1 357827 286.2616
%"7 17 | S044135 1 8/3/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Gabrielle Hall gabrielle64@adv...  Road-150Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
Lunch and 18 S044143 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Brandon Jones brandon41@adv... = Road-150 Red, 52 1 357827 286.2616
o 19 S044142 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Jake Zukowski jake22@adventu... | Road-150Red,52 | 1 3578.27 286.2616
@ 20  S044139 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... ~ 2019 8 Charles Taylor charles12@adve... = Road-150Red, 44 1 3578.27 286.2616
LunchNLear 21 S044138 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Jaime Shen jaime26@advent... = Road-150 Red, 62 1 3578.27 286.2616
& 22 So44141 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Shaun Deng shaun3@advent...  Road-150Red, 52 1 3578.27 286.2616
23 S044140 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Brandi Ruiz brandi2@advent... = Road-150 Red, 44 1 3578.27 286.2616
24 5044145 1 8/4/2019 12:00:.0... = 2019 8 Amy Ma amy22@adventu...  Road-150Red, 62 | 1 3578.27 286.2616
25  S044146 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Alejandro Wang alejandro3@adv...  Road-150Red, 52 1 3578.27 286.2616
26 5044147 1 8/4/2019 12:00:0... = 2019 8 Alan Zhu alan17@adventu...  Road-150 Red, 62 1 357827 286.2616
= -

27 snadtas 1 R/4/2010 12000 o019

J 8 AL o

Power 8i

Tarmeny Rt dMacus | Road-150Red 4% 1 2578277 2825 2616
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SalesModel + Q_ Search
Home Help
B O =]
B | = =
i s alh 2
New Manage New Edit
measure relationships report tables
Calculations Security Relationships Reporting | Modeling
i N -
Eldlmdate o -
- — — — — — — Date I ey
: B DimProduct I
&, DimCustomer o Day 53 :
DayOfWeek
CustomerKey 7 % Color
Month
CustomerName Item
MonthYear
EmailAddress ProductKey
Collapse ™ cuanes Size
wap WeekOfYear
1 Collapse ™
Year
Collapse
v @ FactSales o)
CustomerKey
OrderDate
ProductKey
2 Quantity
* * 4

‘ All tables II

SalesOrderLineNumber
SalesOrderNumber

2 TaxAmount
UniqueOrderKey

2 UnitPrice

Collapse ™

Fabric Trial: @ ) e

59 days left = 533 L ] =2
Properties » Data

0
“\  Relationship Search
Table Column > B DimCustomer
‘ FactSales VH OrderDate V1 > B dimdate
Cardinality > B DimProduct
‘ Many to one (*:1) v‘ > B FactSales
Table Column
‘ dimdate VH Date V}
Make this relationship active
@ v
Cross filter direction
‘ Single v
Assume referential integrity
@ No
Cpen relationship editor
——+ 100% O




In summation

Fabric: marketecture or "
architecture? .

xrehite ture

Fabric has a lot of moving

varts Ready to check it

out?

| | Kickstart a Fabric
Fabric can accelerate time POC

to value for many use cases
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Common gquestions: final take

Azure only Data access
Me\ﬁtet‘ﬁ“"“ M‘.\ﬁtem\w
Governance Security
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Additional resources

“Technical tips Insider viewpoints

Unbiased product reviews

TIPS AND TRICKS

.

Product demos
13.8M D $6.8M D 49.8% l:l
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Upcoming events

Use Live Data from Power Bl in Microsoft 365 Apps
Thursday, January 25, 11am PT/2pm ET

In-Person Workshop: Microsoft Fabric
Date and location to be announced

Register at senturus.com/events
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Modern Bl: accelerated & accessible

. Content ownership
Vision / strategy °& management
Governance
& security

Data culture ‘ ) @ gesr::c; rI;nbailﬂ tCye
é = .
ATV & Platform monitoring
enablement G

Solution development

Training &
user support




A long, strong history of success

22 years
1400+ clients
3000+ projects
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Q&A

If your question or issue
IS broader than what we
are able to answer today,

contact us at:

Info@senturus.com

and we will set up a
free consultation.

"!'g‘;’zé;'vSENTURUS

L AN J Q&A

Welcome to Q&A

Questions you ask will show up
here. Only host and panelists
will be able to see all questions.

[ Type your question here...

é’. Who can see your questions?

33



Thank You

WWW.Senturus.com 888-601-6010 iInfo@senturus.com

© Copyright 2023 by Senturus, Inc. This presentation may not be reused or distributed without the written consent of Senturus, Inc.
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